
 

 

The Emergency Food Assistance Program 

Income Eligibility Guidelines 
July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 

 
 
Please use the following figures when determining if recipients are eligible to 
receive USDA commodity foods under The Emergency Food Assistance Program. 

 
 
 

# of 
Household 
Members 

 
Annual 

 
Monthly 

 
Weekly 

 
1 

 
22,311 

 
1,860` 

 
430 

 
2 

 
30,044 

 
2,504 

 
578 

 
3 

 
37,777 

 
3,149 

 
727 

 
4 

 
45,510 

 
3,793 

 
876 

 
5 

 
53,243 

 
4,437 

 
1,024 

 
6 

 
60,976 

 
5,082 

 
1,173 

 
7 

 
68,709 

 
5,726 

 
1,322 

 
8 

 
76,442 

 
6,371 

 
1,471 

For each 
additional 
household 

member, add: 

 
+7,733 

 
+645 

 
+149 

 
 
 
In addition, households that participate in the following means tested programs are also TEFAP 
eligible:  Food Stamps/SNAP, AFDC, TANF, WIC, Welfare, Medicaid, Supplemental Security 
Income, Head Start, Fuel Assistance or Veteran’s Aid. 

 
 
 
TEFAP Income Guidelines 2017-2018 (185% of Poverty) 


