## The Emergency Food Assistance Program Income Eligibility Guidelines July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

Please use the following figures when determining if recipients are eligible to receive USDA commodity foods under The Emergency Food Assistance Program.

# of Household Members	Annual	Monthly	Weekly
1	22,311	1,860`	430
2	30,044	2,504	578
3	37,777	3,149	727
4	45,510	3,793	876
5	53,243	4,437	1,024
6	60,976	5,082	1,173
7	68,709	5,726	1,322
8	76,442	6,371	1,471
For each additional household member, add:	+7,733	+645	+149

In addition, households that participate in the following means tested programs are also TEFAP eligible: Food Stamps/SNAP, AFDC, TANF, WIC, Welfare, Medicaid, Supplemental Security Income, Head Start, Fuel Assistance or Veteran's Aid.